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House Bill 4064
Introduced and printed pursuant to House Rule 12.00. Presession filed (at the request of House In-

terim Committee on Veterans Affairs for Representative Greg Matthews)

CHAPTER .................................................

AN ACT

Relating to communication between state agencies regarding members of uniformed services; and

prescribing an effective date.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. (1) As used in this section, “uniformed service” means the Armed Forces

of the United States, the Army National Guard or the Air National Guard when the member

is engaged in active duty for training, inactive duty for training or full-time National Guard

duty, the commissioned corps of the United States Public Health Service and any other cat-

egory of persons designated by the President of the United States in time of war or national

emergency.

(2) Subject to subsection (3) of this section, the Commissioner of the Bureau of Labor

and Industries shall notify the Director of Veterans’ Affairs within 30 days of receipt of

written information from, or the filing of a complaint for violation of ORS 659A.082 or

659A.086 by, a member or veteran of a uniformed service.

(3) The commissioner shall notify the director as required by subsection (2) of this sec-

tion only if authorized to do so by the member or veteran of a uniformed service who sub-

mitted the written information or filed the complaint.

SECTION 2. This 2012 Act takes effect on July 1, 2012.
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